Operating Conditions
Ordering Information
Max. Temperature
Max. Differential Pressure
Effective Filtration Area
90°C
Materials of Construction
S=Silicone
E=EPDM
V=Viton
Removal Ratings End Cap Nominal Length Seal Material
Filter Media
Support
Cage/Core/End Caps
Polypropylene
Polypropylene
LHPVNDR: Single-Layer Hydrophilic PVDF Membrane
DLHPVNDR: Double-Layer Hydrophilic PVDF Membrane
4.5 bar / 21°C (forward)
2.4 bar / 90 °C (forward)
0.58m²/ Φ 68-10 inch
D
iff
er
en
tia
l P
re
ss
ur
e
(k
P
a)
05= 5"
10=10"
20=20"
30=30"
40=40"
-P
Flow Rate Characteristics
0
50
40
30
20
10
0
10 20 30 40 50
Integrity Test correlates to ASTM F838-05 Bacterial Challenge Test (BCT)
Each filter is individually Integrity Tested prior to leaving the factory
Each filter is Fully Traceable with a unique serial number
Designed, developed and manufactured in compliance with ISO9001
Full Regulatory Compliance with the following:
· 21CFR.210.3(b)(5)(6), 211.72 for Non-Fiber Release
· Endotoxins: <0.25EU/ml/10inch filter
· USP <88> Plastic Class VI-121°C
· FDA 21 CFR177-182 & EU 1935/2004/EC
Quality Standards
Antibiotics